

Vakrangee Limited "Vakrangee Corporate House", Plot No.93, Road No.16, M.I.D.C. Marol, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400093. Maharashtra, W: www.vakrangee.in | L:+91 22 6776 5100 CIN: L65990MH1990PLC056669``

VKL/C&L/2025/41

June 21, 2025

To,

Department of Corporate Relationship	Corporate Relationship Department		
BSE Ltd.	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.		
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051		
Scrip Code: 511431	Symbol: VAKRANGEE		

Sub.: Intimation of Transmission of Promoters Shares pursuant to SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir/Ma'am.

Pursuant to the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, the Company has received an intimation from the Promoter regarding the transmission of shares held by Late Mr. Dinesh Nandwana, Promoter of the Company, to Mrs. Jyoti Dinesh Nandwana.

In this regard, we are enclosing the relevant intimation letter/documents for your information and records.

Kindly take note of the above information

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Vakrangee Limited

Amit Gadgil Company Secretary & Compliance Officer (Mem. No.: A49442)

Encl.: A/a

Format for Disclosures under Regulation 29(2) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover)
Regulations, 2011

Details of the Acquisition

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Vakrangee Limited			
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons in Acting in Concert (PAC) with acquirer	Mrs. Jyoti Dinesh Nandwana			
Whether the acquirer belong to Promoter/Promoter group	Yes			
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of TC are listed	BSE Ltd and National Stock Exchange of Indi Limited			
Details of the acquisition as follow	Number	% w.r.t. total share/voting capital wherever applicable (*)	% w.r.t. tota diluted share/voting capital of the TC (**)	
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:				
a) Share carrying voting rights b) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien /non-disposal undertaking/ others) c) Voting rights (VR) otherwise than by equity shares d) Warrants/ convertible securities/any other instrument that entities the acquirer to receive	17500000	1.615%	1.615%	
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	17500000	1.615%	1.615%	
Details of acquisition				
a) Share carrying voting rights b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares c) Warrants/ convertible securities/any other instrument that entities the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien /non-disposal undertaking/ others) e) Total (a+b+c+d)	34107095 - - 34107095	3.149% - - 3.149%	3.149% - - 3.149%	

After the acquisition, holding of acquirer along with PACs of:		1.	
a) Share carrying voting rights	51607095	4.764%	4.764%
b) VRs acquired otherwise than by equity shares			
c) Warrants/ convertible securities/any other	•		
instrument that entities the acquirer to receive			
shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category)			
d) Shares in the nature of encumbrance (pledge/lien			
/non-disposal undertaking/ others)			
e) Total (a+b+c+d)	51607095	4.764%	4.764%
Mode of acquisition (e.g. open market/ public issue/ right issue/ preferential allotment/ inter-se transfer/ encumbrance, etc.)	Transmission of Shares		
Salient features of the securities acquired including	Equity Shares		
time till redemption, ration at which it can be converted into equity shares, etc.			
Date of acquisition/ date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares/ VR/ Warrants/ Convertible securities/ any other instrument that entitles the	17 th June, 2025		
acquirer to receive share in the TC			
Equity share capital/ Total voting capital of the TC	Rs. 1,08,31,91,807		
before the said acquisition			
Equity share capital/ Total voting capital of the TC	Rs. 1,08,31,91,807		
after the said acquisition			
Total diluted share/ Total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition	Rs. 1,08,31,91,807		

WHandwaner.

Jyoti Nandwana

Date: June 19, 2025 Place: Mumbai